WHITE PAPER | PAGE 1WHITE PAPER | PAGE 1
 -  T E C H N I C A L  W H I T E  P A P E R  -
REAL ESTATE ASSET-BACKED YIELD
NFT OFFERINGS
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 2
A RENEWABLE MODEL
A NEW MODEL OF REAL ESTATE
REAL ESTATE ASSET BACKED YIELD NFT

our members and guests with
their products.
These streams of sustainable
income let us provide a constant
and growing stream of for our
NFT investors.
Our growth strategy involves
reinvesting the remaining profits
after dividends to acquire more
property, launch new projects
and improve our existing
developments.
OUR
BUSINESS
MODEL
WHITE PAPER | PAGE10WHITE PAPER | PAGE 10A DIGITAL ECOSYSTEM
OF ON-DEMAND SERVICES
In a future once we have created a eco-system of PORTFOLIO TOKEN assets (Hotels, Retirement Communities,
Hospital, Commercials), a Co-op coin will be create as a payment solution to pay for goods and services (Food
& Dining, Transportation, Health & Fitness, Recreation, Vacations, etc).

Bikes trails
and rental
Tour
coordination
Festivals and
parties
Club house
Family
country club
Sport bars for
all the games
Golf club Dog parks
Game
center
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 12
WHITE PAPER | PAGE13WHITE PAPER | PAGE 13
OUR
PLANNED
DEVELOPMENTS
WHITE PAPER | PAGE14WHITE PAPER | PAGE 14PLANNED PROJECT

iC = Annual income from commercial
leasing
D1 = Dividend payment after
development
g = Growth rate on dividends
n = Number of years
r = Discount rate
FCFF = Free Cash Flow to Firm
P = NFT Price
V = Fair NFT Valuation
KEY NFT METRICS
Capital gain
24% Annual dividend
200%
4.0 Price-to-Earnings
WHITE PAPER | PAGE22WHITE PAPER | PAGE 22
OVERVIEW OF
UNDERLYING
NFT TECHNOLOGY
WHITE PAPER | PAGE23WHITE PAPER | PAGE 23OVERVIEW OF

ABOUT
Company:
- Apply for new project NFT
- Review project investment
performance
Investor:
- Buy, sell, and trade NFT
- Review portfolio, and NFT
performance
HOSTING AND SERVERS
FRONT-END
BACK-END
DATABASES
EXTERNAL SERVICES
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 23
WHITE PAPER | PAGE24WHITE PAPER | PAGE 24
YES
NO
INVESTOR SOFTWARE ARQUITECTURE
Login SQL

Data Encription
SHA - 512
Data Servers
Gov´s ID as passport
or driver´s license
(legal name, address,
tel, number, etc.)
Username/
Password
Secret Questions BIP 39 Mnemonic
Seed Phase
Codes
2FA Verification via
Mobile and Email
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 25
WHITE PAPER | PAGE26WHITE PAPER | PAGE 26
Real estate transactions in the global investment market are facing a
problem of how to make asset transactions light, efficient and transparent.
In the past, only large asset packages were able to achieve the purpose
of securitization of real estate assets through the means of REITs. However

a much wider range of users to own a small part of real estate asset
portfolios. At scale, this will represent a big boost, adding many new
real estate assets to any sharing economy platform such as ours.
Tokenization as a whole is the process of converting rights to an
asset into a digital NFT on a blockchain and is expected to have a
serious impact on liquidity across multiple asset classes in the decade
to come. Tokenized real estate markets will lower the entry barrier
and open access to direct investments for anyone with an internet
connection.
In recent years, real estate has increasingly migrated into the
mainstream as a sought after asset. Previously long considered an
“alternative asset” class that floated on the periphery of traditional
investments such as stocks, bonds and mutual funds, real estate is
today the one of the largest asset classes globally.
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 27
WHITE PAPER | PAGE28WHITE PAPER | PAGE 28
This Whitepaper provides information in connection to an
opportunity for the acquisition of a security NFT that will grant
purchasers economic exposure to real estate properties. (Target
Assets) by means of periodic profit distributions. The NFTs

offered for purchase by the Issuer, and the businesses
and operations of the Issuer, certain technical terms
and abbreviations, as well as, in certain instances,
their descriptions, have been used in the Whitepaper.
These descriptions and assigned meanings should not
be treated as being definitive of their meanings and
may not correspond to standard industry meanings
or usage. Words importing the singular shall, where
applicable, include the plural and vice versa and
words importing the masculine gender shall, where
applicable, include the feminine and neuter genders
and vice versa. References to persons shall include
corporations.
TERMS USED
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 28
WHITE PAPER | PAGE29WHITE PAPER | PAGE 29
FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS
This Whitepaper may contain estimates and forward-
looking statements which are mainly based on the current
expectations and estimates of future events and trends that

INFORMATION AND CONSENT
This Whitepaper includes technical, market and industry information and forecasts that have been obtained from internal
surveys, reports and studies, where appropriate, as well as market and academic research, publicly available information
and industry publications. Such surveys, reports,  studies, market research, publicly available information and publications
generally state that the information that they contain has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but there can
be no assurance as to the accuracy or completeness of such included information. Save for the Issuer and its respective
directors, executive officers and employees, no person has provided his or her consent to the inclusion of his or her name
and/or other information attributed or perceived to be attributed to such person in connection there with in the Whitepaper
and no representation, warranty or undertaking is or purported to be provided as to the accuracy or completeness of such
information by such person, and such persons shall not be obliged to provide any updates on said information. The Issuer
has not conducted any independent review of the information extracted from third-party sources, verified the accuracy or
completeness of such information or as certained the underlying assumptions relied upon there in. Consequently, the Issuer
makes no representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of such information and shall not be obliged to
provide any updates on said information.
WHITE PAPER | PAGE 29
WHITE PAPER | PAGE30WHITE PAPER | PAGE 30
HELLO@PORTFOLIOTOKEN.IO  |   WWW.PORTFOLIOTOKEN.IO